92 HR0296 LRB9208848RHrh

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of
- 3 Representatives are pleased to recognize milestone
- 4 achievements in the lives of the citizens of the State of
- 5 Illinois; and
- 6 WHEREAS, It has come to our attention that Pat Mahoney
- 7 has recently marked her 30th year of service to the City of
- 8 Eldorado, Illinois; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Pat Mahoney has served her entire thirty year
- 10 tenure with the City of Eldorado as City Clerk; and
- 11 WHEREAS, Some of Pat Mahoney's responsibilities as City
- 12 Clerk include writing grant applications, taking minutes at
- 13 Eldorado City Council meetings, running the day-to-day
- 14 operations of City Hall, organizing the employees' payroll,
- and acting as a liaison between the city government and the
- 16 residents of Eldorado; and
- 17 WHEREAS, Pat Mahoney, a lifelong resident of Eldorado,
- 18 Illinois, is supported by her loving and very proud family,
- 19 who include her husband, Leo, and her children Ryan and
- Julie; therefore, be it
- 21 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
- 22 NINETY-SECOND GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that
- 23 we congratulate Pat Mahoney on her 30th year of service as
- 24 City Clerk to the City of Eldorado, Illinois; and be it
- 25 further
- 26 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 27 presented to Pat Mahoney as an expression of our esteem.